

プロログラ

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD116448

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
A. J. Vater & Co. Tro

A. J. Vater & Co., Inc. 201 Munson Avenue McKees Rocks, PA 15136 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
BUILDING SIX
1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST
CHARLESTON, WV
25305 304-558-2317

03/09	<u> 1950 bis et bet bergeveren</u>	TE	RMS OF SA	LE	SHIP	VIA		F.G.E.		FREIGHTTERMS
3ID OPENING DATE		04/14/	/2011			D.T.D.	<u> </u>	771717		
LINE	QUAN	Talla de la Carriera	UOP	CAT			U	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
	HOA!	N. 171	UOP	NO:	ITEM NO	JMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
J001			LS		968-42					
		. 1								\$43,997.00
	BUILDI	NG 6 F	PAINTI	NG PR	OJECT		Г			
						•				,
				5-63						
				KEUU	EST FOR ((RFQ)	QUOTATIO	N			
					CONSTRUCT	TION				
					ν					
	THE WES	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E PURCHAS	SING DIV	/IS	ION FOR THE		
•	AGENCY	, IHE Tettin	WEST	VIRGI	VIA DIVIS	SION OF	GE	NERAL SERVI	CES,	
	AROR A	тетіті	TEDIA	5 10 E	KOATDE J	HE AGEN	IC Y	WITH ALL		
	AND 6	OF BUT	LUING	#4 I	TUE LATE	IIING UF	F	LOORS 2, 3, VIRGINIA		
	STATE C	CAPITO	COM	PIEX	IN CHVDIE	I THE WE	21	VIRGINIA ST VIRGINIA		· .
	PER THE	ATTA	CHED	SPECI	FICATIONS	.этом, м С.	E 3	O VIKGINIA	ļ	
	A MANDA	ATORY	PRE-B	ID WI	L BE HEL	AM NO C.	RC	H 23, 2011 A	17	
	TO: OO T	ALL TIA	IHE LI	JBBA (()F BUTINT	'NG KIN	 ∩ ∧	TED ON THE	`	
	LUKNEK	OF LT	EDMON	r ROAL) AND CAL	IFORNIA	A	VENUE IN		
	CHARLES	SIUN,	WEST	/IRGIN	IIA. ALL	INTERF	ST	Fn.		
	PARILES	ARE	REQUIF	RED TO	ATTEND	THIS ME	EΤ	ING.		٠.
	DICOUAL	*	TIEND	THE	IANDATORY	PRE-BI	D	SHALL RESULT	ΓIN	
*	DEDDECE	LETLA	LIUN L) THE	BID. N	O ONE P	ER	SON MAY		:
	VEL VE SE	טויו ואו:	KE IN	IN UNE	BIDDER.					
	AN ATTE	NDANC	F SHEE	т шті	I RE MAD	E AVATI		LE FOR ALL		
	POTENTI	AL BI	DDERS	TO CC	MPIETE	THIC W	A B	LE FOR ALL L SERVE AS 7		and the second s
	OFFICIA	L DOC	UMENT	VERIF	YING ATT	ENDANCE	1 L	T THE MANDAT	HE	
	・バモーロエカ	'• FA	エレいドビ	IU PR	BVID⊩ YN	TIR COMPI	ΛN	V AND	-j	The second section of the second sections
	REPRESE	NIATI	VE NAM	IE ON	THE ATTE	NDANCE	SH	EET WILL RES	· 111 🖟	and the second s
	TIA DTƏM	UAL IF	LCALIJU	IN OF	THE RID.	THE C	TΛ	TE WILL NOT	- + / 4	31 170 13 A 10 0
· }	ACCEPT	ANY O	THER D	OCUME	NTATION	TO VERI	FΥ	ATTENDANCE.		
				-					1	
			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	SEE OFVE	ASE SIDE FOR T	EDYAC MAIN MAY	105,000			<u> </u>
SNATURE	F17.	***************************************		or be by, Clin, V C		TELEPHONE			DATE	
LE T	· · · · ·	FEII	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***************************************	<u>-</u>	41	<u>12-</u>	331-4477		4/8/11
Irea	asurer		25-	102138	4			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



コロロココ

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD116448

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION. GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING SIX 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305 304-558-2317

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	Œ	SHI	P VIA	FaB			75577
03/09/	2011		***************************************	100100000000000000000000000000000000000	******************************	<u> Spania sassa kunsasa gundun</u>		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	FREIGHTTERMS	960
ID OPENING DATE:		04/14/	/2011		<u></u>	RTD	OPENING TIM			
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT			The section of the section of the section		L:30PM	
		Nille, Lo	UUF	CAT. NO	IIEM N	UMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMQUNT	
	,				111111111111111111111111111111111111111			Algerijeng saveten.		
	WAGE R	ATES A	PPIV	TO TH	IS PROJE	OT)				
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, _ ,	"	15 FRUUE	CII				
	ARBITR	ATTON!	ANV	DEEE	DENCES M	ላቦሮ ፕሮ ለ				
				KEFE FAITS	KENLES M	AUE IU A	RBITRATION (JR		
	DEUITE	ED BA	STATE	CIVIS	DOE LEYP	EPI FOR	ANY INTERES	ŗ		
	UD IN	ANV AM	DIAIE	LAWI	CUNIAIN	ED IN TH	IS CONTRACT			
	DEDTAT	ANT AN NTMC T	CKILA	N THE	I LIUIE U	F ARCHIT	ECTS DOCUMEN	ITS		
Ì	LEKIHTI	MTMP I	n int	S CUN	TRACT AR	E HEREBY	DELETED.			
	HACKED	C1 001	المحدد		Í					
	WUKKEK	S' CUM	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRED TO PROV	/IDE		
	A CERT	TEICAU	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' CO	MPENSATI	ON IF SUCCES	SFUL.		
		}	!	j			1			
·	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIREME	NT		
Į!	OF THIS	S CONT	RACT:	J						
							,			
	(XX) II	ISURAN	CE:	SUCCE	SSFUL VE	NDOR SHA	LL FURNISH F	ROOF		
	OF COMP	MERCIAI	L GENE	ERAL I	LIABILIT	Y INSURA	NCE PRIOR TO)		
,	ISSUANC	CE OF (CONTRA	ACT.	UNLESS	OTHERWIS	E SPECIFIED	TM		
-	IHF RIT	n noch	MENTS,	, THE	MINIMUM	AMOUNT	OF INSURANCE		·	
þ	COVERAG	SE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	1,000,00	0.00.				
		1	-							
. f	() BU	JILDER!	S RIS	(INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR S	ILAL I	• •	
ļ r	FURNISH	I PROOF	F OF F	BUILDE	ERS RISK	- All R	ISK INSURANC	HALL		
• 4	AN AMOU	INT EQI	JAL TO) 100	% OF THE	AMOUNT	OF THE CONTR	E IN	l ·	
		1		´ [¥ 0, 1,1,	AHOUHI	OL THE CONTR	AUI	· ,	
	(XX) BC	ו: צמאנ	FIVE	PERCE	ENT (5%)	חב דעב	TOTAL AMOUNT		÷ 	•
ΓĮ	THE BIT	PAYAL	BLE TC) THE	CTATE O	UI THE	IRGINIA, SHA	UF	i	
S	SUBMITT	ED WIT	TH FAC	HBTT	D AS A B	MES! A				
Æ	BIDDER	SHALL	AI SO	FIIRN	reu A per	TO BOMPHO	THE SUCCES E BOND AND L	SFUL		
M	1ATERIA	BONE) EUB	100%	AC TUC /	TOURNANCE	E BOND AND L F THE CONTRA	ABOR/		
P	INDS M	IAV RE		TUU/4	ve ing e	AMOUNI O	H THE CONTRA	CT.	•	
IT	PPFVDC	ADIE	ETTER	י טבי ל	LN IME PU	JKM UF A	CERTIFIED C	HECK		
S	OU NENT	ADLL L	יבוובע. מי המא	. Un L	**************************************)K ROMP	FURNISHED BY	Α		
9	TATE O	TOURS	יין טטויי ייין עדוטר	PANY	AUTHURIZ	ED IO DE	O BUSINESS I	N THE		
T	'IMIL O	L MESI	ATKIC	INLA.	A LEII	TER OF C	REDIT SUBMIT	TED		
i	N Lieb Y	200 A	יים עיי	MILL	ONLY BE	ALLOWED	FOR PROJECT	S		
ļ.	INDEK \$	חות לים מודי	10. P	'ERSON	IAL OR BL	ISINESS K	CHECKS ARE M	nt l		
٢	・ししとした)・	ABLE I	.N LIE	U OF	THE 5% B	BID BOND	, PERFORMANC	E		
				SEE REVI	ERSE SIDE FOR T	EBMS AND CON		***************************************		
NATURE	<u> </u>	1423474 11444444		- Table Table		TELEPHONE	DIJIONO	DATE		
1 E		leen.					•	UATE .		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD116448

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AT	लहर	กราชสาธาร

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

25305 304-558-2317

RFQ COPY			304-356-2596	
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS	HERE	& ⊞	DEPARTMENT OF A GENERAL SERVICE BUILDING SIX	DMINISTRATION S DIVISION
		T O	1900 KANAWHA BO CHARLESTON, WV	ULEVARD, EAST
			25305	304-558-2317

DATE PRIN	ITED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP:VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
03/09/ ID OPENING DATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				TEIGHT FERING
	U-1/ 1	4/2011	BII	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	2019 1	ING 15 WASHINGTON ESTON, WV	STREET, EAST 25305-0130		
	THE BID SHOTHE ENVELOR	OULD CONTAI PE OR THE I	IN THIS INFORMATI BID MAY NOT BE CO	ON ON THE FACE OF NSIDERED:	
	BUYER:		KRISTA FERRELL	-FILE 21	
·	REQ. No.:		GSD116448		
,	BID OPENING	'	04/14/2011		
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
	PLEASE PROV TO CONTACT	IDE A FAX YOU REGARD	NUMBER IN CASE I' ING YOUR BID: 412-331-9625	IS NECESSARY	
F	PLEASE PRIN CONCERNING	T OR TYPE THIS QUOTE	NAME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
	one now tery new dead was .		Daniel J. Vater, Pr	esident	
		SEER		 VD TIGNS	
SNATURE		**************************************	TELEPHONE	DATE	
LE	F	EIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	FO DE MOTO

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION Painting Project Capitol Campus – Building 6 BID OR PROPOSAL

A. J. Vater & Co.,	Inc.
N	IAME OF BIDDER
201 Munson Avenue	McKees Rocks, PA 15136
AD	PRESS OF BIDDER
412-331-4477	
F	PHONE NUMBER
WV001397	
WV CONT	FRACTOR'S LICENSE NO.

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.

BASE BID: All labor, materials and equipment as stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

BASE BID AMOUNT for Painting Services in Building 6, 2nd, 3rd and 6th floor hallways and other specified work:

Forty	Three	Thousand	Nine	Hundred	Ninety	Seven	(\$	43,997.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(Total	to be w	ritten in figi	ures a	nd words.)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\ T		

The Bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the OWNER reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the

required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any conditions of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms, and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

The Bidder, if successful and awarded the contract, agrees that all work is to be complete within Thirty (30) consecutive calendar days following receipt of the OWNER'S written notice to proceed. For each calendar day of delay in achieving completion, the Contractor shall be liable for, and shall pay the OWNER liquidated damages in the amount of \$100.00 per day.

No work shall be performed prior to receipt of a signed Purchase Order and Notice to Proceed issued by the Owner. Any materials contracted for prior to the receipt of the OWNER'S written Notice to Proceed shall be at the Bidder's risk.

RESPECTFULL	Y SUBMITTED:
DATE: April	8, 2011
WV VENDOR N	UMBER: 709014939 Ly Ttal
TITLE: TI	(Signature in ink) reasurer
FIRM NAME: _	A. J. Vater & Co., Inc.
ADDRESS:	201 Munson Avenue McKees Rocks, PA 15136

	Agenoy 23 REQ.P.O#
Pin noi	
BID BOI	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the under of 201 Munson Ave., McKees Rocks, PA 151.	Old Domblie Court
or 681 Anderson Dr. Pittshumb PA15220	The state of the s
Wisconsin with its principal office in the City of Pittsburgh of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent C	1
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent of	of Bid (\$ 5% of Bid Amount) for the navment of which
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our h	eirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the	Principal has submitted to the Buresay
WU - Building 6	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
1900 Kanawha Blvd. Fast	**************************************
Charleston, W 25305	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter in the total and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability exceed the panal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	old of proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agree way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the C waive notice of any such extension.	es that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunton	set their hands and such and such at the
	rents to be signed by their proper officers this
14th dey of April 20 11 Frincipal Corporate Seal	
I more sorby at a desir	A. J. Vater (b., Ync. (Namy of Frincipal)
	(Must be President or Vice President) President
Surety Corporate Seal	Old Popublic Streets Communication
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Old Republic Surety Company (Name of Surety)
	Diniel French
NAME OF PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADD	Diane E. Staudt/ Attorney in-Fact
MPORTANT — Surety executing bonds must be licensed in Wast Vir	ginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corners to take



POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY, a Wisconsin stock insurance corporation, does make, constitute and appoint:

ANDREW F. RODGERS, BENNA MILLIKEN, KENNETH JO'BRIEN, DORINDA M. BROWN, DIANE E. STAUDT, OF PITTSBURGH, PA

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority, not exceeding \$10,000,000, for and on behalf of the company as surely, to execute and deliver and affix the seal of the company thereto (if a seal is required), bonds, undertakings, recognizances or other written obligations in the nature thereof, (other than bail bonds, bank depository bonds, mortgage deficiency bonds, mortgage guaranty bonds, guarantees of installment paper and note guaranty bonds, self-insurance workers compensation bonds guaranteeing payment of benefits, asbestos abatement contract bonds, waste management bonds, hazardous waste remediation bonds or black lung bonds), as follows:

ALL WRITTEN INSTRUMENTS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED AN AGGREGATE OF FIVE MILLION DOLLARS (\$5,000,000) -----FOR ANY SINGLE OBLIGATION, REGARDLESS OF THE NUMBER OF INSTRUMENTS ISSUED FOR THE OBLIGATION.

and to bind OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY thereby, and all of the acts of said Attorneys-in-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are ratified and confirmed. This document is not valid unless printed on colored background and is multi-colored. This appointment is made under and by authority of the board of directors at a special meeting held on February 18, 1982. This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the board of directors of the OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY on February 18, 1982.

RESOLVED that the president, any vice-president, or assistant vice president in conjunction with the secretary or any assistant secretary, may appoint attorneys-in-fact or agents with authority as defined or limited in the instrument evidencing the appointment in each case, for and on behalf of the company to execute and deliver and affix the seal of the company to bonds, undertakings, recognizances, and suretyship obligations of all kinds; and said officers may remove any such attorney-in-fact or agent and revoke any Power of Attorney previously granted to such person.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or suretyship obligation shall be valid and binding upon the Company

when signed by the president any vice president or assistant vice president, and attested and sealed (if a seal be required) by any secretary or assistant

when signed by the president, any vice president or assistant vice president, secretary or assistant secretary, and countersigned and sealed (if a seal be required) by a duly authorized attorney-in-fact or agent; or

when duly executed and sealed (if a seal be required) by one or more attorneys-in-fact or agents pursuant to and within the limits of the authority evidenced by the Power of Attorney issued by the company to such person or persons.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligations of the company, and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officer, and its 1ST day of MARCH, 2011. corporate seal to be affixed this

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF WISCONSIN, COUNTY OF WAUKESHA - SS

OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY

1ST day of MARCH, 2011 GERALD C. LEACH. , personally came before me, _ and RICK A JOHNSON to me known to be the individuals and officers of the OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY who executed the above instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, did severally depose and say; that they are said officers of the corporation aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the above instrument is the seal of the corporation, and that said corporate seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority of the board of directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 12/02/2012

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, assistant secretary of the OLD REPUBLIC SURETY COMPANY, a Wisconsin corporation, CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore, that the Resolutions of the board of directors set forth in the Power of Attorney, are now in force.

72-6418

Signed and sealed at the City of Brookfield, WI this $\frac{14th}{}$ day of

INSURANCE

ANDREW F



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF Pennsylvania						
COUNTY OF Allegheny , TO-WIT:						
I, Mark F. Vater, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:						
1. I am an employee of A. J. Vater & Co., Inc. ; and, (Company Name)						
2. I do hereby attest that A. J. Vater & Co., Inc. (Company Name)						
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.						
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.						
A. J. Vater & Co., Inc.						
By: Mal State						
Title: Treasurer						
Date:April 8, 2011						
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 day of Novil						
By Commission expires Notarial Soal Tonia L. Caye, Notary Public						
(Seal) McKees Rocks Boro, Allegheny Countly My Commission Expires Oct. 21, 2013 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaties						
(Notary Public)						

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No.	GSD116448
ixi winu.	000110770

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an Individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name:A	. J. Vater & Co., Inc.					
Authorized Signature:	Mails & Valo	Date:	4/8/11			
State of Pennsylva	<u>nia</u>					
County of Alleghen	y, to-wit:					
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day of, 20, 20						
My Commission expires	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	·				
AFFIX SEAL HERE	Notarial Seal Tonia L. Caye, Notary Public McKees Rocks Boro, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Oct. 21, 2017ARY	PUBLIC DE LA				
	My Commission Expires Oct. 27 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries		\langle			